DEEPING ST NICHOLAS PARISH COUNCIL

c/o 9 Monks Meadow, Crowland PE6 0LJ | Tel: 07452 982100 | Email: deepingstnicpc@gmail.com Parish Clerk/ RFO: Angela Harrison

18th April 2024

The Chair of Deeping St Nicholas Parish Council hereby invites you to attend the Annual Parish Meeting, to commence at 7pm on Monday the 29th of April in Deeping St Nicholas Primary School Hall, Main Road, Deeping St Nicholas.

Outline running order – there being no formal Agenda

- ➤ Welcome from Louise McGuinness, Chair of the Parish Council
- > Introductions
- Pride of Deeping St Nicholas Awards
- Welcome and introduction from Rob Jarvis, Chair of the Playing Fields & Bus Shelters Committee
- > Presentations from:
 - 1. Tim Wall Leisure
 - 2. Jodie Midlane, Wickstead Leisure Ltd (PowerPoint)
 - 3. Rick Marshall, Sovereign Play Equipment
- Questions?
- Closing comments from the Chair